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	Please make corrections to name, address and ZIP Code, if necessary.
	To Managers of Mills, Elevators, Warehouses, and Other Storage Facilities:

[bookmark: CURRENT_MONTH_3][bookmark: CURRENT_YEAR_1]Please fill out and mail or fax this report by September 10, 2012.  Under Title 7 of the U.S. Code and CIPSEA (Public Law 107-347), facts about your operation are kept confidential and used only for statistical purposes in combination with similar reports from other producers.  Response is voluntary.

	[bookmark: NASS_FAX_2][bookmark: NASS_TOLL_FREE_2]You may FAX your report to: 1-800-719-1794.  If you have any questions about your report, please call: 1-800-772-0825.



	1. If your firm operates plants in more than one state, separate reports should be prepared for each state.

	1. Report total capacity and stocks of whole grains and oilseeds in storage facilities operated by your firm.

	1. Include both bulk and sacked capacity in the rated storage capacity.  

	1. Include all whole grains and oilseeds stored in your facilities and/or piles (temporarily stored) regardless of ownership for farmers, elevators, millers, processors, farmer owned reserve, under loan, and the Government Commodity Credit Corporation.  Include grain to be used for seed.

	1. Exclude grain owned and/or stored at another licensed grain elevator.
1. [bookmark: CHECKBOX_76854]If no stocks are on hand, please check box |_| and return this report.



	

	Storage Location

	
	
	

	Rated Storage Capacity
	Bushels
	100
	100
	100



	[bookmark: SURVEY_DATE_3]Total Stocks On Hand September 1, 2012

	Whole Grains Stored

	Durum Wheat 
	60 lb. Bushels
	106
	106
	106

	Wheat other than Durum (Including other spring wheat and winter wheat.) 
	60 lb. Bushels
	105
	105
	105

	Barley 
	48 lb. Bushels
	112
	112
	112

	Oats
	32 lb. Bushels
	108
	108
	108



	[bookmark: PREVIOUS_YEAR_4][bookmark: CURRENT_YEAR_4]Old 2011 and Earlier Crop and NEW 2012 Crop on Hand September 1, 2012

	Whole Grains and Oilseeds Stored
	OLD CROP
	NEW CROP
	OLD CROP
	NEW CROP
	OLD CROP
	NEW CROP

	Whole Grain Corn
	56 lb. Bushels
	124
	224
	124
	224
	124
	224

	Sorghum Grain
	Pounds
	116
	216
	116
	216
	116
	216

	Soybeans
	60 lb. Bushels
	118
	218
	118
	218
	118
	218

	Sunflower (oil varieties)
	Pounds
	119
	219
	119
	219
	119
	219

	Sunflower (non-oil varieties)
	Pounds
	120
	220
	120
	220
	120
	220

	Safflower
	Pounds
	126
	226
	126
	226
	126
	226

	Mustard Seed
	Pounds
	127
	227
	127
	227
	127
	227



	SURVEY RESULTS:  To receive the complete results of this survey on the release date, go to www.nass.usda.gov/results
Would you rather have a brief summary mailed to you at a later date? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	[bookmark: Check1]1|_| Yes	3|_|No	
	099



	Comments (Include purchases or selling of line elevators):      __________________________________________________________



	Signature:
	Title:
	Date:
	Phone:
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	[bookmark: OMB_NUMBER_1][bookmark: BURDEN_STATEMENT_1]According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a Valid OMB control number.  The valid OMB number is 0535-0007.  The time required to complete this information collection is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information.
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